ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF SARASOTA COUNTY (NORTH COUNTY) and THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS ADDENDUM is entered into this 7th day of June, 2011, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body corporate under the laws of the State of Florida ("the Board"), and Boys and Girls Clubs of Sarasota County ("Boys and Girls Clubs").

RECITALS

A. The parties hereto entered into an agreement dated September 21, 2010, for services in regard to the North County 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) grant during the project period of 8/01/2010 to 7/31/2011.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the contract to limit the sites at which services will be provided during June and July 2011, and to provide compensation therefor under the following terms and conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 5 of the Contract is amended so that the sites served shall be limited to Gocio Elementary, Alta Vista Elementary, and Emma E. Booker Elementary schools.

2. Paragraph 12 of the Contract is amended to include for the payment of an additional \$27,000 for the provision of services described above. Accordingly, paragraph 12 of the Contract is amended to read, "the Funds to be disbursed under this Agreement shall not exceed \$576,079.00."

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that the remainder of the terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect during the term of this Addendum.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Addendum and the Contract, the terms of this Addendum shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date first above written.

Boys & Girls Clubs of Sarasota County

Date

Frank Kovach, Chair The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida Date

Approved for Legal Content May 25, 2011, by Matthews, Eastmoore, Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida Signed: ____ASH_